GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5942
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2012

WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE
Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of project under implementation with World Bank assistance in the country, project-wise and State-wise;
(b) whether the World Bank has declined to extend soft loan further due to rapidly growing economy pf India;

(c) if so, the details thereof,

(d) whether the Government has approached the World Bank to continue soft lending for a few more years, and

(e) if so, the reaction of the World Bank thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)
(a) the details of project under implementation with World Bank assistance in the country, project-wise and State-wise is annexed.
(b) No,Madam.

(c) to (e) Does not arise.
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